Name:___________________________

Reforestation Exam

True/False

_____ 1.  One advantage to the seed tree method of regeneration is that socking rate is 

                easily controlled.

_____ 2. When planning a timber harvest, it is important to consider the method of 

               regeneration to be used.

_____ 3.  Clear cutting is unpopular among many political action groups because it is not      

                a cost-efficient harvest method.

_____ 4.  The shelter wood method of reforestation is practiced widely by large timber 

                 companies for the commercial production of timber.

_____ 5.  The shelter wood regeneration method and the seed tree regeneration method 

                are the same thing.

_____ 6. A seed tree regeneration method will have a more damaging effect on

               property than artificial regeneration.

_____ 7.  Clear cutting is a practice that normally precedes artificial regeneration.

_____ 8.  Georgia has three main geographic regions; Mountains, Piedmont, and

                 Foothills.

_____ 9.  Species selection is often dependent on site to be planted.

_____ 10.  It is important to store seedlings in sun to keep them hot.

Matching:  Identify what species of Southern Yellow Pines grow in poorly drained, moderately drained, and dry sites.  

NOTE:  You will have more than one letter next to each site, and you may use a letter for two or more sites!  

1.  Poorly Drained _________                                                            A.  Loblolly

2.  Moderately Drained _________                                                     B.  Pond

3.  Dry ________                                                                                 C.  Slash

D. Shortleaf

E. Long Leaf

F. Sand

Multiple Choice:  Circle the one correct answer.

1.  The most important consideration with reforestation is:

a) cost

b) spacing

c) species

d) it depends on the objectives of the landowner.

2.  One of the largest problems associated with the seed tree method of regeneration is:

a) cost

b) aesthetics

c) undesirable species

d) erosion  

3.  A timber harvest method that removes all of the trees from the harvest area is the:

a) seed tree method

b) shelterwood method

c) selection-cutting method

d) clear-cutting method

4.  A forest regeneration method in which enough mature trees are saved in the harvest 

      area to provide shade on the forest floor is:   

a) shelterwood method

b) seed tree method

c) coppice method

d) selection-cutting method

5.  In regards to spacing, all of the following are factors to consider EXCEPT:  

a) species

b) soil type

c) planting method to be used

d) all are factors to consider
6.  What is the average number of tress planted per acre?

a) 700

b) 800

c) 900

d) 1000

7.  A forester might order seedlings from:

a) Lowe’s
b) Home Depot

c) The Georgia Forestry Commission

d) The Sheriff     

8.  A dibble is:

a) the same as a hoe dad
b) a tool used to manually plant seedlings

c) a mechanically operated planting tool  

d) a type of pine seedling  

9.  The optimal time for planting bare root seedlings is:

a) May to June 

b) July to September

c) March to April

d) December to February

10.  In regards to seedling care, which factors should be considered?

a) humidity

b) temperature

c) time of year

d) all of these factors should be considered

11.  How many square feet are in an acre?

a) 33,560

b) 43,560

c) 23,560

d) 63,560 

12.  Stocking rate refers to:

a) species

b) number of trees per acre

c) process of storing seedlings

d) number of seedlings in a bundle

13.  Which tree is least suitable for sandy soils?

a) sand

b) slash

c) loblolly 

d) longleaf

Short Answer:  Answer the following questions using complete sentences.        

1. List and describe methods of natural regeneration.           

2.  What are the advantages and disadvantages of natural regeneration?       

3.  List and describe the methods of artificial regeneration.

4.  What are the advantages and disadvantages of artificial regeneration?       

5.  How many seedlings are needed for 1 acre on 6 x 10 spacing?        

6.  If you owned 600 acres of forest, what would be your objectives for that property?  Why?  What reforestation/regeneration practice would you employ in order to reach those objectives?  Why did you choose that particular practice?

   Key for Objective Portion of Unit 5 Exam

True/False

1. F

2. T

3. F

4. F

5. F

6. F

7. T

8. F

9. T

10. F

Matching

1. A, B

2. A, D

3. C, E, F

Multiple Choice

1. D

2. C

3. D

4. A

5. D

6. A

7. C

8. B

9. D

10. D

11. B

12. B

13. C

